

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BSK24A

Cutlery set Alessandra - 24 pieces



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Set Alessandra 24 Pieces

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Cutlery Set Alessandra 24 Pieces. This elegant cutlery set is designed to enhance your dining experience with premium quality materials and ergonomic design. This set includes all essential utensils for your dining needs and is ideal for both everyday use and special occasions.

2. Safety Information

- This cutlery set is intended for use only with food and dining purposes.
- Keep all utensils out of reach of children to avoid accidental injury.
- Always handle cutlery with care, ensuring that sharp edges and points are directed away from the body.
- Do not use the utensils for anything other than their intended purpose (e.g., Do not use knives for prying).
- Clean and inspect utensils regularly for any damage or wear. Replace any compromised items immediately.
- Dishwashers can be used, but ensure that the cutlery is placed securely in the designated racks to prevent damage.
- Do not subject cutlery to high heat or open flames.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Mirror Polish
- Set Composition:
 - 6 Dinner Forks
 - 6 Dinner Knives
 - 6 Dinner Spoons
 - 6 Tea Spoons
- Dimensions: Specific dimensions are not provided, but all items are standard size for dinnerware.
- Weight: Approximately 1.8 kg

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the cutlery set and ensure all pieces are present as per the set composition.
- To set the table, place the dinner forks to the left of the plate, the dinner knives to the right with the blade facing the plate, and the dinner spoons to the right of the knives.
- Tea spoons can be placed horizontally above the plate or next to the dessert bowl if applicable.

5. Operation

- Use each utensil for its designated purpose. For example, knives for cutting, forks for lifting food, and spoons for scooping.
- Handle items gently to avoid bending or tarnishing.
- After each use, rinse cutlery to prevent food residue from drying and becoming difficult to clean.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse cutlery immediately after use to avoid staining.
- Hand wash with warm soapy water and a soft cloth, then rinse thoroughly.
- Alternatively, cutlery is dishwasher safe. Place cutlery securely in the dishwasher, avoiding contact with other metal objects to prevent scratches.
- Dry properly after washing to maintain shine and prevent water spots.
- Store in a dry environment to avoid tarnishing.

7. Troubleshooting

- If utensils become dull, use a professional knife sharpener or take them to a cutlery expert for sharpening.
- For discoloration, ensure that the cutlery is cleaned properly and not exposed to acidic foods for prolonged periods.
- If pieces are missing, contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal

- In the event that any item becomes damaged beyond repair, dispose of it responsibly.
- Recycle stainless steel components where possible. Check local regulations for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or customer support, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We hope you enjoy your dining experience with the Alessandra Cutlery Set!

DE DEUTSCH

Benutzerhandbuch für das Besteckset Alessandra (24 Teile)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Bestecksets Alessandra! Dieses hochwertige Besteckset umfasst 24 Teile und ist ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie besondere Anlässe. Es besteht aus rostfreiem Edelstahl und bietet sowohl Funktionalität als auch Stil.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Betriebsbedingungen: Dieses Produkt ist für den Gebrauch in Haushalten und gastronomischen Einrichtungen bestimmt.
- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie das Besteck nicht für Zwecke, die nicht vorgesehen sind, z. B. zum Öffnen von Dosen oder Flaschen.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -geräte, die das Besteck zerkratzen können. Bei der Verwendung in Geschirrspülern befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers des Geschirrspülers.
- Lagern: Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit, um Rostbildung zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Teile: 24 Stück
- Enthaltene Teile: 6 Tafelmesser, 6 Gabeln, 6 Esslöffel, 6 Teelöffel
- Besonderheiten: Hochglanzpolierte Oberfläche, bruchfest, spülmaschinenfest
- Gewicht (netto): 2000 g
- Abmessungen der Verpackung: 38 x 27 x 6 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie das Besteckset aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
3. Reinigung vor der ersten Benutzung: Waschen Sie das Besteck vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Schwamm ab.
4. Lagerung: Bewahren Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen und sicheren Ort auf, idealerweise in einer Besteckschublade oder einer Box, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie das Besteck gemäß den vorgesehenen Zwecken:

- Tafelmesser zum Schneiden von Fleisch und anderen Lebensmitteln.
- Gabeln zum Halten und Servieren von Speisen.
- Esslöffel und Teelöffel zum Essen und Rühren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Besteck nach jedem Gebrauch in warmem Wasser ab.
- Für die Reinigung in der Spülmaschine: Platzieren Sie das Besteck in den oberen Korb und verwenden Sie einen schonenden Spülgang.
- Um die Hochglanzoberfläche zu erhalten, sollten Sie das Besteck regelmäßig mit einem weichen Tuch polieren, um Wasserflecken und Schmutz zu entfernen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Problem: Besteck rostet.

Lösung: Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit und verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.

Problem: Besteck hat Flecken.

Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Besteck gründlich mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und polieren Sie es anschließend.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Besteckset gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden und sollte daher in den entsprechenden Recyclingbehälter gegeben werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anregungen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Bestekset Alessandra - 24 stuks (BSK24A)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Bestekset Alessandra. Deze hoogwaardige bestekset is ontworpen voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als speciale gelegenheden. De set bevat 24 stuks en is vervaardigd uit duurzame materialen die veiligheid en kwaliteit waarborgen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het bestek uitsluitend voor de doeleinden waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Houd het bestek buiten bereik van kinderen om te voorkomen dat ze zich verwonden.
- Vermijd het gebruik van beschadigd of versleten bestek.
- Reinig het bestek zorgvuldig na gebruik om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Voorwerpen met scherpe randen dienen met zorg behandeld te worden om snijwonden te vermijden.
- Het bestek is niet geschikt voor de magnetron of oven.
- Volg de reinigingsinstructies om de levensduur van het product te verlengen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal stukken: 24
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Bestektype: Leefbestek (vorken, messen, lepels)
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser
- Ontwerp: Elegante afwerking

4. Installatie en Setup

Installatie van de Bestekset Alessandra is eenvoudig. Volg de onderstaande stappen:

- Verwijder het bestek uit de verpakking.
- Controleer op beschadigingen. In geval van schade, neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Plaats het bestek in een bestekla of een geschikte houder voor opslag.
- Neem het bestek uit de lade voor gebruik en zorg ervoor dat het schoon is.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik het bestek zoals bedoeld: messen voor snijden, vorken voor prikken en lepels voor scheppen.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het bestek goed vasthoudt voor een veilige grip en om ongelukjes te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Het bestek kan veilig in de vaatwasser gereinigd worden.
- Om de glans te behouden, kunt u het bestek handmatig afwassen met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Droog het bestek onmiddellijk af na het wassen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken op het roestvrij staal: Reinig met een zachte doek en mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Bestek is blijven plakken in de vaatwasser: Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte tussen de items is tijdens het wassen.
- Beschadigd of versleten bestek: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of retournering.

8. Afvoer

- Wanneer het bestek aan het eind van de levensduur is, kunt u het bij het normale afval deponeren.
- Het materiaal is recyclebaar. Overweeg om het bestek naar een recyclingpunt te brengen als mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Cubiertos Alessandra - 24 Piezas (BSK24A)

1. Información General

El Set de Cubiertos Alessandra consta de 24 piezas, diseñada para satisfacer todas sus necesidades de mesa. Este set incluye cucharas, tenedores y cuchillos de alta calidad, ideales para el uso diario y ocasiones especiales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Siempre lave los cubiertos antes del primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Evite el contacto de los cubiertos con objetos punzantes o abrasivos para prevenir daños.
- No utilice los cubiertos en el microondas o para calentar alimentos.
- Mantenga los cubiertos fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- Si detecta algún daño en los cubiertos, deje de usarlos inmediatamente.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Este set incluye:

- 6 cuchillos
 - 6 tenedores
 - 6 cucharas de mesa
 - 6 cucharitas de postre
- Material: Acero inoxidable
Acabado: Pulido brillante
Resistente a la corrosión
Apto para lavavajillas

4. Montaje e Instalación

No se requiere montaje para este set de cubiertos. Simplemente asegúrese de que los cubiertos estén secos y limpios antes de usarlos.

5. Funcionamiento

Use los cubiertos de acuerdo con su diseño y propósito:

- Cuchillos: Para cortar alimentos.
- Tenedores: Para pinchar y sujetar alimentos.
- Cucharas: Para servir y comer líquidos o alimentos suaves.
- Cucharitas: Para postres o utilizar con tazas pequeñas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Los cubiertos son aptos para lavavajillas; sin embargo, se recomienda lavarlos a mano con un detergente suave para mantener su brillo.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seca los cubiertos completamente después de lavarlos para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si los cubiertos presentan manchas: Limpie con un paño suave y un poco de aceite de cocina para restaurar el brillo.
- Si algún cubierto está doblado o dañado, no intente repararlo y reemplázalo por seguridad.

8. Eliminación

Este producto, al estar fabricado de acero inoxidable, es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, depósitelo en el contenedor de metales para el reciclaje responsable y sostenible.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o duda, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Set de Couverts Alessandra 24 Pièces (BSK24A)

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'achat du Set de Couverts Alessandra 24 Pièces. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de repas quotidienne esthétique et fonctionnelle. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement le produit conformément aux instructions fournies dans ce manuel.
- Évitez un contact prolongé avec des aliments acides ou salés pour prévenir la corrosion.
- Ne pas utiliser de tampons à récurer abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface des couverts.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Ne pas utiliser dans des appareils de cuisson tels que les fours à micro-ondes.
- Inspectez régulièrement les couverts pour détecter des signes d'usure. En cas de dommages, cessez l'utilisation immédiatement.

3. Présentation et Spécifications du Produit

Le Set de Couverts Alessandra 24 Pièces comprend :

- 6 Fourchettes
- 6 Couteaux
- 6 Cuillères à soupe
- 6 Cuillères à café

Données Techniques :

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Poli miroir
- Lavage en machine : Oui
- Dimensions et poids : Consultez l'emballage du produit pour des mesures spécifiques.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Ouvrez l'emballage et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont incluses.
- Rincez les couverts à l'eau tiède avant la première utilisation.
- Rangez les couverts dans un tiroir ou un support dédié pour une accessibilité optimale.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez le Set de Couverts Alessandra pour toutes vos occasions de repas. Chaque pièce est conçue pour un usage quotidien. Associez-les avec vos assiettes et verres préférés pour créer une belle présentation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les couverts à la main avec une éponge douce et un détergent doux ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle.
- Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter taches et rayures.
- Ne pas laisser tremper dans des solutions de nettoyage trop longtemps.

7. Résolution de Problèmes

- Si des taches apparaissent, nettoyez avec un produit spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Pour les odeurs persistantes, lavez avec du vinaigre ou du bicarbonate de soude.
- En cas de manche détaché (si applicable), vérifiez l'assemblage et resserrez si nécessaire.

8. Mise au Rebut

Ce produit est recyclable. Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de l'acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Posate Alessandra (24 Pezzi)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso del Set di Posate Alessandra (24 Pezzi). Questo set è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di ogni occasione, che si tratti di una cena formale o di un pasto quotidiano. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, offre durata e stile.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare sempre il prodotto secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Non utilizzare il set di posate per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore diretto per prevenire deformazioni.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Lavare le posate prima del primo utilizzo per garantire igiene.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide che possano graffiare la superficie.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Set di Posate Alessandra include 24 pezzi, perfetto per sei persone. Le specifiche tecniche sono le seguenti:

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Numero di pezzi: 24
- Componente: Forchette, coltelli, cucchiari da tavola
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì, ma si consiglia un ciclo delicato.
- Colore: Silver

4. Setup e Installazione

L'installazione del Set di Posate Alessandra è semplice e richiede solo di estrarre i pezzi dalla confezione. Assicurarsi di verificare la completezza del set secondo l'elenco fornito. Si consiglia di lavare ogni pezzo prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il set di posate come indicato per il consumo di cibi solidi e liquidi. Le forchette e i coltelli sono progettati per peli saldi di cibi mentre i cucchiari sono ideali per zuppe e dessert. Dopo l'uso, è consigliabile riporre il set in un luogo asciutto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone oppure in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservazione: Tenere le posate in un cassetto o in un porta posate per mantenerle in ordine.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le posate presentano macchie: Lavare con un detergente per metalli.
- Se ci sono graffi: Utilizzare una pasta per lucidare l'acciaio inossidabile.
- Se le posate non sono lucide: Pulire con un panno morbido.

8. Smaltimento

Il Set di Posate Alessandra è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, un materiale riciclabile. Si prega di smaltire secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli. Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania